

t

IT E M NO.M M - 1

Court No.3

SECT I O N X I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 841-842 OF 2009

STAT E OF K E R A L A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M / S Z O O M D E V E L O P E R S P . L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03 / 2 0 0 9 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, adv.

Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these I.As. before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr.  
Justice Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia on  
06.03.2009 at 10.30 A.M.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master